## 508585172 06/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI279147

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | NEW ASSIGNMENT   |            |  |  |
|---|--|--|------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | ASSIGNMENT   |            |  |  |
| CONVEYING PARTY   | ΟΑΤΑ   |  |            |  |  |
|   |  | Name Execution   |            |  |  |
| Adrian Rivera   |  |  | 06/05/2024 |  |  |
|   |  |  |            |  |  |
| RECEIVING PARTY D   |  |  |            |  |  |
| Company Name:   |  | Adrian Rivera Maynez Enterprises, Inc.   |            |  |  |
| Street Address:   |  | 14979 Lodosa Drive   |            |  |  |
| City:   |  | Whittier   |            |  |  |
| State/Country:  |  | CALIFORNIA   |            |  |  |
| Postal Code:  | 90605  | 90605  |            |  |  |
| PROPERTY NUMBER   | S Total: 3   |  |            |  |  |
| Property Type   |  | Number   |            |  |  |
|   |  | 121182   |            |  |  |
| FF  |  | 9653   |            |  |  |
| Patent Number: 1199   |  | 8136   |            |  |  |
|   | I  |  |            |  |  |
| CORRESPONDENCE  | DATA   |  |            |  |  |
|   |  |  |            |  |  |
|   |  |  |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will   |  | e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi  |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i  | f provided; if   | <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc<br/>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b><br>37722078   |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, i  | <b>f provided; if</b><br>828                                       | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via  |            |  |  |
| <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i><br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name   | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho                             | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>omas Champagne   |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO                       | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>omas Champagne<br>Box 6446   |            |  |  |
| <i>using a fax number, in</i><br>Phone:   | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO                       | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>omas Champagne   |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO<br>Ash                | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>omas Champagne<br>Box 6446   |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:   | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO<br>Ash                | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>omas Champagne<br>Box 6446<br>neville, NORTH CAROLINA 28816  |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:  | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO<br>Ash                | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>omas Champagne<br>Box 6446<br>neville, NORTH CAROLINA 28816<br>EZCPT33                                   |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER                               | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO<br>Ash                | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via<br>7722078<br>mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com<br>bmas Champagne<br>Box 6446<br>neville, NORTH CAROLINA 28816<br>EZCPT33<br>Thomas Champagne               |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>SIGNATURE:                 | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO<br>Ash                | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via37722078mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.comomas ChampagneBox 6446neville, NORTH CAROLINA 28816EZCPT33Thomas ChampagneThomas ChampagneThomas Champagne          |            |  |  |
| Correspondence will<br>using a fax number, in<br>Phone:<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4:<br>ATTORNEY DOCKET N<br>NAME OF SUBMITTER<br>BIGNATURE:<br>DATE SIGNED: | f provided; if<br>828<br>thor<br>: Tho<br>PO<br>Ash<br>UMBER:<br>: | that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via   37722078   mas.champagne@ipstrategiespc.com   omas Champagne   Box 6446   neville, NORTH CAROLINA 28816   EZCPT33   Thomas Champagne   O6/05/2024   .tif |            |  |  |

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

Whereas **Adrian Rivera**, herein referred to as "Assignor", has developed certain new and useful inventions, for which applications for United States Patents were filed and for which some applications have issued as U.S. Patents, as set forth in the following list:

| Invention                  | App. No.   | Filing Date | Patent No. | Issue Date | Docket Ref. |
|----------------------------|------------|-------------|------------|------------|-------------|
| Beverage Brewing<br>System | 16/455,233 | 06/27/2019  | 11,399,653 | 08/02/2022 | EZCPT33     |
| Beverage Brewing<br>System | 17/339,628 | 06/04/2021  | 11,998,136 | 06/04/2024 | EZCPT33C1   |
| Beverage Brewing<br>System | 18/421,182 | 01/24/2024  | N/A        | N/A        | EZCPT33C1C1 |

Whereas Adrian Rivera Maynez Enterprises, Inc., having a principal place of business at **14979 Lodosa Drive, Whittier California 90605**, herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the inventions, applications, and patents;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to said inventions in the United States, and the entire right, title, and interest in and to said patents and to any and all patents that may be granted on the applications in the United States, including the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement and to seek an injunction against infringing acts. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said United States patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Further, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all continuing patent applications and patents claiming priority from the listed applications and patents that may be granted therefor in the United States, including all continuations, divisionals, and continuations-in-part. Assignor further authorizes and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said patents to Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for which any said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, including the right to

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT PROPERTIES

sue and collect damages for past infringement and to seek an injunction against infringing acts.

Agreed:

|                            | WITNESS:   |
|----------------------------|------------|
| ASSIGNOR:                  | Signature: |
| Name: <u>Adrian Rivera</u> | Name:      |
| Date:                      | Address:   |
|                            |            |

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

**RECORDED: 06/05/2024**